
Holmes County Real Property Assessed Valuations Tax Year 2025

Public Utility Public Utility

Townships Agricultural Residential Commercial Industrial Mineral Real Personal Grand Total
Berlin 46,086,830 161,966,540 57,185,930 23,953,000 23,250 -                       9,364,193 298,579,743     

Clark 51,963,400 85,856,020 11,066,220 6,286,590 24,750 30,514 6,082,978 161,310,472     

Hardy 34,542,510 68,600,540 16,488,420 6,068,220 197,870 -                       9,030,421 134,927,981     

Killbuck 18,729,880 19,814,270 1,942,740 1,931,190 102,080 -                       4,944,637 47,464,797       

Knox 21,857,340 20,715,590 2,542,880 -                     13,880 -                       1,233,822 46,363,512       

Mechanic 37,467,540 96,921,420 5,071,520 5,111,480 116,370 -                       3,332,969 148,021,299     

Monroe 24,854,280 38,314,030 2,034,370 549,150 60,510 -                       2,280,501 68,092,841       

Paint 43,410,290 117,544,640 12,502,730 20,931,530 5,150 -                       9,464,977 203,859,317     

Prairie 34,727,260 51,419,740 3,417,640 10,621,330 88,340 -                       4,558,719 104,833,029     

Richland 24,734,490 13,035,980 470,110 539,050 33,350 -                       1,735,456 40,548,436       

Ripley 36,857,430 43,198,000 1,891,960 796,590 26,860 5,085 26,942,493 109,718,418     

Saltcreek 50,951,620 108,830,160 15,254,340 20,183,180 9,050 -                       3,101,016 198,329,366     

Walnutcreek 45,581,680 113,037,290 26,925,600 29,258,370 12,120 -                       4,915,801 219,730,861     

Washington 27,826,870 27,977,570 2,612,340 440,180 11,570 83,533 23,330,823 82,282,886       

Villages
Killbuck 1,120 10,989,580 1,533,630 2,306,600 590 -                       1,050,483 15,882,003       

Glenmont 155,440 3,274,610 152,650 -                     90 -                       257,243 3,840,033         

Holmesville 2,350 7,803,560 603,350 109,460 -              -                       284,020 8,802,740         

Millersburg 339,600 57,384,820 31,868,460 1,466,110 26,430 -                       3,561,204 94,646,624       

Nashville -                        2,572,550 232,650 -                     -              -                       123,085 2,928,285         

Baltic 133,350 2,577,370 1,873,910 3,618,440 -              3,094 519,806 8,725,970         

Loudonville 278,330 2,185,460 227,610 2,441,560 -              -                       144,002 5,276,962         

GRAND TOTALS 500,501,610    1,054,019,740  195,899,060      136,612,030  752,260   122,226           116,258,649    2,004,165,575  



Holmes County Real Property Assessed Valuations Tax Year 2025

Public Utility Public Utility

Schools Agricultural Residential Commercial Industrial Mineral Real Personal Grand Total
East Holmes SD 242,598,960 593,299,620 123,418,390 105,522,610 100,930 30,514 33,301,607 1,098,272,631  

West Holmes SD 197,992,390 376,198,090 63,607,370 17,048,990 540,690 37,364 73,125,149 728,550,043     

Danville Local SD 4,253,450 2,710,070 33,340 -                 11,970 -                   262,348 7,271,178         

Garaway Local SD 3,245,250 7,274,840 1,845,970 430,890 250 3,094 247,323 13,047,617       

Loudonville-Perrysville 17,258,240 15,652,640 2,935,310 2,878,750 9,700 51,254 4,492,417 43,278,311       

Waynedale SD 32,830,310 55,429,620 3,818,810 10,650,840 82,710 -                   4,790,859 107,603,149     

Triway Local SD 2,323,010 3,454,860 239,870 79,950 6,010 -                   38,946 6,142,646         

TOTALS 500,501,610    1,054,019,740  195,899,060      136,612,030  752,260   122,226           116,258,649    2,004,165,575  

Public Utility Public Utility

JVS Agricultural Residential Commercial Industrial Mineral Real Personal Grand Total
Ashland-West Holmes 215,250,630    391,850,730     66,542,680        19,927,740    550,390   88,618             77,617,566      771,828,354     

Buckeye Career Ctr. 245,844,210    600,574,460     125,264,360      105,953,500  101,180   33,608             33,548,930      1,111,320,248  

Knox Co. Career Ctr. 4,253,450        2,710,070         33,340               -                 11,970     -                   262,348           7,271,178         

Wayne Co. Career Ctr. 35,153,320      58,884,480       4,058,680          10,730,790    88,720     -                   4,829,805        113,745,795     

TOTALS 500,501,610    1,054,019,740  195,899,060      136,612,030  752,260   122,226           116,258,649    2,004,165,575  

Public Utility Public Utility

Fire Districts Agricultural Residential Commercial Industrial Mineral Real Personal Grand Total
East Holmes Fire 154,777,230 414,074,260 107,503,050 74,619,920 47,340 -                       19,472,289 770,494,089     

Western Holmes Co 86,541,640 94,463,710 7,279,830 1,236,770 52,310 88,618 51,630,223 241,293,101     

Holmes Fire District #1 97,203,930 261,220,810 55,462,770 13,194,960 401,180 -                       18,205,095 445,688,745     

Clark Twp Fire 39,806,300 55,615,750 2,929,040 5,061,220 21,830 30,514 3,991,699 107,456,353     

TOTALS 378,329,100    825,374,530     173,174,690      94,112,870    522,660   119,132           93,299,306      1,564,932,288  


